Date: 08/08/2024

The Manager	Insolation Energy Limited				
Listing Department,	G-25, City Centre, Sansarchand Road,				
BSE Limited	Road, Jaipur, Rajasthan 302001				
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,					
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001.					

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: <u>Disclosure under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover Regulation) 2011 and Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015</u>

With reference to the above-cited subject, please find enclosed herewith disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of share and Takeover) Regulation,2011 and Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading Regulations), 2015.

Request you to kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking You,

Daksh Jain

PAN: CJKPJ4116R

Jaipur

Encl. as above.

## <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations.</u> 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the target Company(TC)  Name(s) of the acquirer-and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer  Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		INSOLATION ENERGY LIMITED			
		DAKSH JAIN PAC: Vikas Jain; Ekta Jain and Mahendra Kumar Jain NO			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)		
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:					
a) Shares carrying voting rights (Daksh-0, Vikas Jain-7275180, Mahendra Kumar Jain-15500, Ekta Jain-460)	7291140	34.99%	34.99%		
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)		-			
<ul><li>c) Voting rights(VR)otherwise than by shares</li><li>d) Warrants/convertible</li></ul>	-		-		
securities/anyotherinstrumentthatentitlestheacquirertor eceivesharescarryingvotingrightsintheTC(specify			-		
holding in each category) e) Total(a+b+c+d)	7291140	34.99%	34.99%		
Details of acquisition					
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	100	0.0005	0.0005%		
<ul><li>b) VRs acquired otherwise than by shares</li><li>c) Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrumentthate</li></ul>			-		
ntitlestheacquirer/sellertoreceivesharescarryingvotingri ghtsintheTC(specify holding in each category) acquired			- 		
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)		* - * -,			
e) Total(a+b+c+/-d)	100	0.0005	0.0005%		

After the acquisition holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights (Daksh-100, Vikas Jain-7275180, Mahendra Kumar Jain-15500, Ekta Jain-460)</li> <li>b) VR otherwise than by shares</li> </ul>	7291240	35%	35%
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer/ seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition/ sale	-	-	
<ul> <li>d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> </ul>	-	-	- -
e) Total(a+b+c+d)	7291240	35%	35%
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / off-market /public issue/rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-transfer /encumbrance, etc).			
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.			
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	07.08.2024		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the aid acquisition/sale	Rs. 20,83,20,000 divided into 20,832,000 Equity		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the said equisition	Shares @ Rs.10 each Rs. 20,83,20,000 divided into 20,832,000 Equity Shares @ Rs.10 each		
otal diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said equisition	Rs. 20,83,20,000 divided into 20,832,000 Equit Shares @ Rs.10 each		

Part-B\*\*\* Name of the Target Company:

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI((Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities warrants into equity shares of the TC

(\*\*\*) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

Signature of the acquirer

Place: JAIPUR Date:08.08.2024